

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 327 OF 2004

ABG Heavy Industries Ltd., Mumbai ... Appellant

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Circle 3(1), Mumbai ... Respondent

Mr. Rajesh Poojary i/b. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for
Appellant.

Mr. Vikas T. Khanchandani for Respondent.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th JULY, 2022

P.C. :

1. An adjournment is sought by the learned Counsel for the Appellant to take the instructions in the matter.
2. Stand over in the week commencing from 18th July, 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)