

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 327 OF 2004

Abg Heavy Industries Ltd.APPELLANTS

V/S

Acit Circle 3(1) MumbaiRESPONDENT

None for the Appellant

Adv. Prakash Chhotaray for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 8th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)